

MHSI05000289/2025  
R.C.S.No.56/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Issue Suit summons to the defendants for filing their written statement as per Order V Rule 1 and 5 of C.P.C., if any, R/o.13/10/2025.

Dt. 15.09.2025

(S.J.Chivate)  
Civil Judge J D Vengurla